
DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6

B.A. Initials



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2EBC4176-1189-4A44-B61D-C024F8931C48 

Grants Tracking Form 

Pre-Application O Application O Award Acceptance O Contract Amendment @ 
•· · · •· · 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT ... 015 Mary Jo Wiggins 

Grant Name: FEMA-4476-DR-TN (3-3-2020) 20-24 Amend. 3 

Grantor: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY Other: 
Grant Period From: 03/03/20 (applications only) Anticipated Application Date: 

Grant Period To: 03/02/24 (applications only) Application Deadline: 

Funding Type: FED PASS THRU ... Multi-Department Grant 
Pass-Thru: TENN. EMERG. MGMT. ... Outside Consultant Project: 
Award Type: OTHER ... Total Award: 
Status: AMENDMENT ... Metro Cash Match: 
Metro Category: Est. Prior. ... Metro In-Kind Match: 
CFDA # 97,036 Is Council approval required? 

Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically? 

□ 

□ 

$1,929,499.84 
-$1, 157,638.68 

[] 

862-7960 

If yes list below. 

Public assistance pursuant to Presidential Disaster Declaration number FEMA-4476-DR-TN for severe storms, tornadoes, straight-line winds and flooding March 3, 2020. 
Amendment 3 adds an additional $1,929,499.84 to the previous amount of $13,478,466.63 for a new total of $15,407,966.47. This amendment also reduces the 
match requirement by -1, 157,638.68 for a new match amount of$771,759.09 

Plan for continuation of service after ex iration of grant/Budgetary Im act: 
Grant will expire 

I , , 

Fixed Amount of$ or 12.5% % of Grant Other: D 

Explanation for "Other'' means of determining match: 

Is already in department budget? 30092 Business Unit 
Proposed Source of Match: 

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions) 

Draw down allowable? □

Metro or Comm uni -based Partners: 

Metro Budget Fiscal Federal Grantor State Grantor Year Year 

Yr 1 FY21 $14,638,939.13 $769,027.34 
Yr 2 FY 

Yr 3 FY 

Yr 4 FY 

Yr 5 FY 

Total $14,638,939.13 

Date Awarded: 

(or) Date Denied: 
(or) Date Withdrawn: 

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov 
vauqhn.wilson@nashville.gov 

Rev. 5/13/13 

5469 

$769,027.34 

Part Two 

Local Match Match Source Local Match Total Grant 
Other Grantor 

Cash (Fund, BU) In-Kind Each Year 

$771,759.09 30092, 15703320 $16,179,725.56 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $771,759.09 $0.00 $0.00 

11/05/21 Tot. Awarded: $1,929,499.84 Contract#: 
Reason: 
Reason: 

15703320 

0.00 
$849,435.59 

$0.00 in budget 

Indirect Cost to 
Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 

Metro 
Grantor 

$849,435.59 $0.00 

$849,435.59 $0.00 

GCP Rec'd 
06/27/22

GCP Approved 
06/27/22

DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6

7/5/2022

7/5/2022

7/6/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEB822AF-60FF-4F35-AB84-06E60DBC07D6




